| | | | | BID TAB OF QUOTES 4-12-2023 2023 MONTVILLE TOWNSHIP PARK BID MONTVILLE TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO | - | NEER'S MATE | - | | MC. B PAVING 1145 Cleveland Ave., Ashland, OH 44805 | | PERRIN ASPHALT 525 Dan Street Akron, OH 44310 | |
|---------|----------|------|-------|--|--------------|----------------|--------------|--------------|---|--------------|---|--------------|
| REF NO. | ITEM NO. | QTY. | UNIT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT COST | TOTAL | UNIT COST | TOTAL | UNIT COST | TOTAL | UNIT COST | TOTAL |
| 1 | 202 | 1 | Lump | Remove and Replace Stop Blocks | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 2 | 202 | 1 | Lump | Remove Ex. Stop Blocks (@ Parking and along Path) (Salvage and replace 29 @ Parking) | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 3 | 253 | 150 | CY | 301 Pavement Repairs – 6" Full Depth | \$300.00 | \$45,000.00 | \$350.00 | \$52,500.00 | \$207.00 | \$31,050.00 | \$300.00 | \$45,000.00 |
| 4 | 254 | 1180 | SY | Bit. Pavement Planing for 2" Butt-Joints | \$10.00 | \$11,800.00 | \$3.00 | \$3,540.00 | \$8.75 | \$10,325.00 | \$3.00 | \$3,540.00 |
| 5 | 407 | 1350 | Gal | "Trackless" SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals/SY | \$3.00 | \$4,050.00 | \$2.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$5.50 | \$7,425.00 | \$3.00 | \$4,050.00 |
| 6 | 441 | 750 | CY | ** 2.0" 448 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt | \$250.00 | \$187,500.00 | \$225.00 | \$168,750.00 | \$225.00 | \$168,750.00 | \$225.00 | \$168,750.00 |
| 7 | 609 | 684 | LF | Install Type 6 Concrete Curb | \$45.00 | \$30,780.00 | \$40.00 | \$27,360.00 | \$31.00 | \$21,204.00 | \$40.00 | \$27,360.00 |
| 8 | 624 | 1 | Lump | Mobilization | \$4,350.00 | \$4,350.00 | \$21,460.00 | \$21,460.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| 9 | 642 | 100 | LF | White Crosswalk Marking, Type 1 | \$5.00 | \$500.00 | \$2.00 | \$200.00 | \$2.50 | \$250.00 | \$1.50 | \$150.00 |
| 10 | 642 | 9 | Each | White Handicap Symbol Marking, Type 1 | \$500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$50.00 | \$450.00 | \$100.00 | \$900.00 | \$100.00 | \$900.00 |
| 11 | 642 | 4010 | LF | White Parking Lot Stall Marking, Type 1 | \$5.00 | \$20,050.00 | \$0.50 | \$2,005.00 | \$2.50 | \$10,025.00 | \$1.50 | \$6,015.00 |
| 12 | 642 | 265 | LF | White Transverse/Diagonal Line, Type 1 | \$5.00 | \$1,325.00 | \$1.00 | \$265.00 | \$2.50 | \$662.50 | \$1.50 | \$397.50 |
| 13 | 653 | 45 | CY | Premium Sifted Topsoil 2" Maximum Thickness | \$70.00 | \$3,150.00 | \$60.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$122.00 | \$5,490.00 | \$70.00 | \$3,150.00 |
| 14 | 653 | 254 | CY | Premium Sifted Topsoil 6" Maximum Thickness | \$70.00 | \$17,780.00 | \$46.00 | \$11,684.00 | \$122.00 | \$30,988.00 | \$55.00 | \$13,970.00 |
| 15 | 659 | 0.5 | Tons | Commercial Fertilizer | \$900.00 | \$450.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$600.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 16 | 659 | 3790 | SY | Seeding and Mulching, Class 1 | \$3.00 | \$11,370.00 | \$0.90 | \$3,411.00 | \$3.00 | \$11,370.00 | \$1.50 | \$5,685.00 |
| 17 | 671 | 130 | SY | Install Erosion Control Netting Complete-In-Place (per plan) | \$4.00 | \$520.00 | \$4.00 | \$520.00 | \$4.50 | \$585.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,300.00 |
| | | | TOTAL | _ | \$349,125.00 | | \$304,045.00 | | \$314,124.50 | | \$315,267.50 | |

| | | | | BID TAB OF QUOTES 2-2-2023 | MELWAY PAVING | | CROSS ROADS | | OHIO PAVING & | | KARVO COMPANIES | |
|---------|----------|------|------|--|-----------------------|--------------|----------------------------|--------------|--------------------------|--------------|-------------------|--------------|
| | | | | 2023 MONTVILLE TOWNSHIP ROAD BID | COMPANY, INC. | | ASPHALT RECYCLING INC. | | CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. | | 4524 Hudson Drive | |
| | | | | MONTVILLE TOWNSHIP | 7571 SR 83 | | 13421 Hawke Road | | 38220 Willoughby Parkway | | Stow, Ohio 44224 | |
| | | | | MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO | Holmesville, OH 44633 | | Columbia Station, OH 44028 | | Willoughby, OH 44094 | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| REF NO. | ITEM NO. | QTY. | UNIT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT COST | TOTAL | UNIT COST | TOTAL | UNIT COST | TOTAL | UNIT COST | TOTAL |
| 1 | 202 | 1 | Lump | Remove and Replace Stop Blocks | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$4,650.00 | \$4,650.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 2 | 202 | 1 | Lump | Remove Ex. Stop Blocks (@ Parking and along Path) (Salvage and replace 29 @ Parking) | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | \$4,100.00 | \$4,100.00 | \$7,166.00 | \$7,166.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 3 | 253 | 150 | CY | 301 Pavement Repairs – 6" Full Depth | \$250.00 | \$37,500.00 | \$275.00 | \$41,250.00 | \$284.25 | \$42,637.50 | \$400.00 | \$60,000.00 |
| 4 | 254 | 1180 | SY | Bit. Pavement Planing for 2" Butt-Joints | \$10.00 | \$11,800.00 | \$6.50 | \$7,670.00 | \$9.00 | \$10,620.00 | \$3.00 | \$3,540.00 |
| 5 | 407 | 1350 | Gal | "Trackless" SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals/SY | \$2.75 | \$3,712.50 | \$4.50 | \$6,075.00 | \$5.50 | \$7,425.00 | \$2.75 | \$3,712.50 |
| 6 | 441 | 750 | CY | ** 2.0" 448 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt | \$265.00 | \$198,750.00 | \$255.00 | \$191,250.00 | \$247.40 | \$185,550.00 | \$260.00 | \$195,000.00 |
| 7 | 609 | 684 | LF | Install Type 6 Concrete Curb | \$36.00 | \$24,624.00 | \$45.00 | \$30,780.00 | \$66.75 | \$45,657.00 | \$65.00 | \$44,460.00 |
| 8 | 624 | 1 | Lump | Mobilization | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$2,150.00 | \$2,150.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 9 | 642 | 100 | LF | White Crosswalk Marking, Type 1 | \$1.55 | \$155.00 | \$0.60 | \$60.00 | \$0.60 | \$60.00 | \$0.50 | \$50.00 |
| 10 | 642 | 9 | Each | White Handicap Symbol Marking, Type 1 | \$23.00 | \$207.00 | \$35.00 | \$315.00 | \$60.00 | \$540.00 | \$50.00 | \$450.00 |
| 11 | 642 | 4010 | LF | White Parking Lot Stall Marking, Type 1 | \$0.40 | \$1,604.00 | \$0.60 | \$2,406.00 | \$0.60 | \$2,406.00 | \$0.50 | \$2,005.00 |
| 12 | 642 | 265 | LF | White Transverse/Diagonal Line, Type 1 | \$0.40 | \$106.00 | \$0.60 | \$159.00 | \$0.60 | \$159.00 | \$0.50 | \$132.50 |
| 13 | 653 | 45 | CY | Premium Sifted Topsoil 2" Maximum Thickness | \$86.00 | \$3,870.00 | \$65.00 | \$2,925.00 | \$72.00 | \$3,240.00 | \$60.00 | \$2,700.00 |
| 14 | 653 | 254 | CY | Premium Sifted Topsoil 6" Maximum Thickness | \$86.00 | \$21,844.00 | \$50.00 | \$12,700.00 | \$72.00 | \$18,288.00 | \$46.00 | \$11,684.00 |
| 15 | 659 | 0.5 | Tons | Commercial Fertilizer | \$760.00 | \$380.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$600.00 | \$4,760.00 | \$2,380.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$600.00 |
| 16 | 659 | 3790 | SY | Seeding and Mulching, Class 1 | \$2.00 | \$7,580.00 | \$1.15 | \$4,358.50 | \$3.00 | \$11,370.00 | \$0.88 | \$3,335.20 |
| 17 | 671 | 130 | SY | Install Erosion Control Netting Complete-In-Place (per plan) | \$1.55 | \$201.50 | \$5.00 | \$650.00 | \$6.25 | \$812.50 | \$4.00 | \$520.00 |
| | | | | TOTAL | - | \$319,134.00 | | \$319,298.50 | | \$345,111.00 | | \$346,989.20 |